2806-A

Na	ational Graphics Corp., Cols., O.		Form No. 2806-2
	Ordinance No. 81-13	Passed June 9	198/

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BOCA BASIC FIRE PREVENTION CODE OF 1981 AS AMENDED.

WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code permits municipalities to adopt fire codes and regulations by incorporation by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio, desires to adopt The Boca Basic Fire Prevention Code of 1981 as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, COUNTY OF LICKING AND STATE OF OHIO, THAT:

Section 1: The BOCA Basic Fire Prevention Code of 1981, as amended to date, fifth edition; published by the Building Officials and Code Administrators International, Incorporated, Chicago, Illinois, is hereby incorporated as if fully written herein as an ordinance of the Village of Buckeye Lake, Ohio.

Section 2: The purpose of said Code is to provide fire prevention regulations for the protection of the public health, safety and welfare.

A complete copy of said Code is on file with the clerk of the Village of Buckeye Lake for inspect-Section 3: ion by the public.

A complete copy of said Code is on file in the Section 4: Licking County Law Library.

The clerk of the Village of Buckeye Lake has copies of said Code available for distribution Section 5: to the public at cost.

Section 6: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force at the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed the \_\_\_\_\_ day of

ATTEST:

14

DATE FILED WITH MAYOR:

DATE APPROVED BY MAYOR:

FORM APPROVED: